

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 2891 OF 2009
WITH CA/3339/2011 IN WP/2891/2009 WITH WP/2893/2009 WITH
CA/3342/2011 IN WP/2893/2009 WITH CA/8842/2012 IN WP/2893/2009

LOBAJI APPAJI SHINDE AND ORS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. R R Mantri
AGP for Respondents 1 and 2: Mr. P.P. More,
Advocate for R. 4-A and 4-B in W.P. 2893 of 2009 : Mr. S.S. Bora

.....

CORAM : S. S. SHINDE, J.
DATED : 18th NOVEMBER, 2013

PER COURT :-

1. Mr. Mantri, learned counsel submits that in writ petition No. 2893 of 2009 already Mr. A.S. Gandhi has caused his appearance for the petitioner. In that view of the matter, appearance of Mr. Mantri for the petitioner is discharged.

2. Mr. Mantri further submits that he has already communicated to the petitioner in writ petition No. 2891 of 2009 that he cannot continue his appearance for the petitioner. In that view of the matter, hearing of writ petition is required to be adjourned to 4.12.2013. Advocate on record further informs that already registry is informed that he does not wish to continue his appearance.

(S. S. SHINDE, J.)

