



(1)

wp2893.09

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

926 WRIT PETITION NO. 2893 OF 2009
BALU POMA SHINDE L.RS. SHANKAR BALU AND ORS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2891 OF 2009

Mr.A.S. Gandhi, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mr.S.P. Joshi, AGP for the respondent-State.
Mrs.M.A. Kulkarni, Advocate for respondent Nos. 4A & 4B.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 07.01.2025

PC :-

01. It is reported that the parties have arrived at compromise and compromise terms were entered in Writ Petition No. 2893 of 2009. However, there is no mention of Writ Petition No. 2891 of 2009. In view of the same, the parties to get fresh compromise terms verified before this Court and file the same on record.

02. Parties to move this Court after the compromise terms are verified.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]