



(1)

wp2891.09

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

11 WRIT PETITION NO. 2891 OF 2009

LOBAJI APPAJI SHINDE AND ORS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS

Mr. A.S. Gandhi, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mr. K.B. Jadhavar, AGP for the respondent-State.
Ms. M.A. Kulkarni, Advocate for respondent Nos.3A and 3B.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 15.04.2025

PC :-

01. The petitioner to amend the writ petition by correcting title clause within two weeks from today.
02. Stand over to 10.06.2025.
03. If no amendment is carried out, the interim relief would be vacated.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]