



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

24 WRIT PETITION NO. 2891 OF 2009

LOBAJI APPAJI SHINDE AND ORS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS

...

Advocate for the Petitioners : Mr. Amol Subhash Gandhi
AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. V. Hange

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 04.03.2026

PER COURT:

1. The learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks adjournment on the ground that compromise talks are going on between the parties.

2. The matter is old one. However, at the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioners, stand over to 08.05.2026.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]