



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

907 WRIT PETITION NO. 2891 OF 2009

LOBAJI APPAJI SHINDE AND ORS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAH AND ORS

...

Advocate for Respondent No.3-A & 3-B :

Mrs. Manjiri Achutrao Kulkarni

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 08.05.2026

PER COURT:

1. The learned counsel for the respondents submits that there is no possibility of settlement in the matter.
2. List this matter for hearing, on 11.06.2026.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe