



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

948 WRIT PETITION NO. 2891 OF 2009

LOBAJI APPAJI SHINDE AND ORS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

....

Mr. P. A. Somwanshi, Advocate h/f Mr A. S. Gandhi, Advocate for the
Petitioners

Mr. Pramod D. Patil, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2

Mrs. M. A. Kulkarni, Advocate for Respondent Nos.3-A & 3-B

....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

DATED : 11th JUNE, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate for petitioners submits that information is received that respondent No.4 is no more. He intends to take necessary steps and seeks time.
2. Stand over to 18/06/2026.

[ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.]

sjk